AR transfer rate, α

time (t)

L S
(t

)

0 20 40 60 80 100
0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5
AR loss rate, β

time (t)

L S
(t

)

0 20 40 60 80 100
0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5
Carrying capacity birth/death rate, r

time (t)

L S
(t

)

0 20 40 60 80 100
0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5
River carrying capacity, K

time (t)

L S
(t

)

0 20 40 60 80 100
0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5
Land bacteria death rate, γ

time (t)

L S
(t

)

0 20 40 60 80 100
0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5
Land bacteria from the shore, f

time (t)

L S
(t

)

Parameter * 1.2
Default
Parameter * 0.8

Parameter * 1.2
Default
Parameter * 0.8

Parameter * 1.2
Default
Parameter * 0.8

Parameter * 1.2
Default
Parameter * 0.8

Parameter * 1.2
Default
Parameter * 0.8

Parameter * 1.2
Default
Parameter * 0.8

Figure 4: Parameter sensitivities - effect on non-antibiotic land bacteria, LS. Solid curve
corresponds to the default parameter values; dashed curve corresponds to an increase in
the parameter value by a factor of 20%, while keeping all other parameters at their default
value; dotted curve corresponds to a decrease in the parameter value by a factor of 20%,
while keeping all other parameters at their default value.

17

0 200 400 600 800 1000
0

2

4

6

8

10
x 105 AR transfer rate, α

time (t)

R
S
(t

)

0 200 400 600 800 1000
0

2

4

6

8

10
x 105 AR loss rate, β

time (t)

R
S
(t

)

0 200 400 600 800 1000
0

2

4

6

8

10
x 105Carrying capacity birth/death rate, r

time (t)

R
S
(t

)

0 200 400 600 800 1000
0

2

4

6

8

10

12
x 105 River carrying capacity, K

time (t)

R
S
(t

)

0 200 400 600 800 1000
0

2

4

6

8

10
x 105 Land bacteria death rate, γ

time (t)

R
S
(t

)

0 200 400 600 800 1000
0

2

4

6

8

10
x 105 Land bacteria from the shore, f

time (t)

R
S
(t

)

Parameter * 1.2
Default
Parameter * 0.8

Parameter * 1.2
Default
Parameter * 0.8

Parameter * 1.2
Default
Parameter * 0.8

Parameter * 1.2
Default
Parameter * 0.8

Parameter * 1.2
Default
Parameter * 0.8

Parameter * 1.2
Default
Parameter * 0.8

Figure 5: Parameter sensitivities - effect on non-antibiotic river bacteria, RS. Solid curve
corresponds to the default parameter values; dashed curve corresponds to an increase in
the parameter value by a factor of 20%, while keeping all other parameters at their default